WALLENSTEIN

EMB Manufacturing Inc.
4144 Boomer Line - St. Clements, On - NOB 2MO0 - Canada
Ph: (519) 699-9283 - Fax: (519) 699-4146
www.embmfg.com

CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

S/N 2EQUS111295091003 to 2E9UST118CS091092

PRINTED IN CANADA Rev: GHIJ.5142012



Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in
ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts
with the correct Wallenstein parts are essential to prolonging the life
of your Wallenstein product. Please refer to this manual before
ordering any replacement parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest
product specification available at the time of printing this manual.
If your product differs from the specifications contained within this
manual contact EMB Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at
any fime.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without
prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

Note: Products with factory installed light kits will have a VIN number
included. The last six numbers of this VIN number are the splitters
serial number

Example: 2E9UST112BSXXXXXX

CRé60 RevGHIJ



Table of Contents

Tongue and Hitch
Lockable Cowl

Hub

Discharge Hood

Blower Assembly
Drivetrain

Gas, Guards and Battery
Running Gear

Feed Confrol

Roller Hood

Upper Roller - LH Side
Upper Roller - RH Side
Lower Feed Roll

Feed Table and Safety Bar
Electrical Hydraulic
Electrical Wiring Schematic
Pump Mount

Toolbox Lid

Hydraulic Oil Tank

Trailer Lights Wiring

3 Panel Label Layout

2 Panel Label Layout



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60 TONGUE AND HITCH PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrTY
1 1054W401 Tongue Weldment 1
2 771412 Hex Bolt 7/16NC x 1-1/4 2
3 771515 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/2 1
4 771535 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 3-1/2 2
5 172240 Hex Lock Nut, 7/16NC 2
6 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 3
7 173240 Wide Flat Washer 7/16 2
8 791512 Side-Wind 10" Swivel Jack 1
9 191614 2" Hitch Coupler 1
10 792307 Safety Chain 1/4x 3' 2

Page 4



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60 LOCKABLE COWL PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1054W472 Weldment, Cowl Lid 1
2 1054W473 Base, Cowl 1
3 718203 Handle, Padlockable 1
4 718204 Cam, 5/16 1
5 718205 Tinnerman Nut, 5/16 1
6 172914 Acorn Nut, 5/16NC 2
7 176221 Carriage Bolf 5/T6NC x 3/4 2
8 178302 Machine Screw #10NF x 3/8 4

Page 5



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

HUB PARTS BREAKDOWN (1-1/16" SPINDLE)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 291201 1000# 4-Bolt Hub 1
2 123202 144649 Cone, L44610 Cup 2
3 128302 Double Lip Seal 1-1/16 Spindle 1
4 791801 Dust Cap 1.98 Bore 1
5 172931 Lug Nut 1/2NF 4

Page 6



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60 DISCHARGE HOOD PARTS

[TEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY
1 1012W208 Assembly, Hood Latch 1
2 10541477 Adjuster, Chip Deflector 1
3 10541535 Spacer Ring 2
4 1054L536 Hood Capture Ring 2
5 1054W205 Discharge Deflector 1
6 1054W470 Discharge Chute 1
7 729204 Grease Fitting, 1/8NPT x 45 1
8 731403 Spring 25mm x 178mm Heavy 1
9 771107 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 3/4 1
10 771110 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 8
11 272111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 9
12 172911 Acorn Nut, 3/8NC 3
13 773230 Wide Flat Washer 3/8 1

Page 7



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60 BLOWER ASSEMBLY PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1012M204 Knife, BX62 Ledger 1
2 1012W204 Twig Breaker 1
3 1053M303 Split Knife, BXT62 Rotor 4
4 1054W203 Housing, Upper Rotor 1
5 1054W420 Rotor, Four-Segmented Blade 1
6 1054W478 Housing, Botfom Rotor 1
7 725203 4-Bolt Bearing 2" Bore 2
8 129202 Grease Zerk 1/4NF 2
9 762811 Straight Fitting 1/2" Wire 1
10 166107 Limit Switch 1
11 171512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 5
12 171572G8 Hex Bolt 1/2NF x 7/8 Gr8 11
13 171672G8 Hex Bolt, 5/8NF x 1-3/4 Gr8 8
14 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 4
15 773151 Flat Washer, 1/2 3
16 174132 Set Screw 3/8NF 4
17 178307 Machine Screw #10NF x 1-1/2 4

Page 8




CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CRé60 DRIVETRAIN PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 10541555 RPM Indicator 1
2 1054W490 Engine Adjustment Plate 1
3 141259 Belt, Double "B" x 77" 1
4 141512 SK Bushing, 2 Bore 1
5 741702 Double "B" Sheave, 12.75" Pitch 1
6 741903 Clutch 1-7/16" BorexDbl"B" 4.6P 1
7 146354 Spacer 1-7/16 x 2.625 1
8 146542 Key 5/16 x 5/16 x 1 1
9 746556 Key 3/8 x 3/8 x 2-1/4 1
10 147501 Kohler CH980 38HP 1
11 747505 Muffler Guard, Kohler 38hp 1
12 771220 Hex Bolt 5/16NC x 2 3
13 271660 Hex Bolt 5/8NC x 6 1
14 271671 Hex Bolt 5/8NF x 1-1/2 1
15 272231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 8
16 773130 Flat Washer 3/8 4
17 773160 Flat Washer 5/8 1
18 274110 Set Screw 1/4NC 1
19 176232 Carriage Bolt 3/8NC x 1-1/4 4
20 176632 Plow Bolt 3/8NC x 2 4

Page ¢




CR60 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60 GAS GUARDS BATTERY PARTS

ﬁ__
m
<

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1054L516 Guard, Engine Wire 1
2 10541539 Fuel Filter Bracket 1
3 1054W407 Lid, Gas Tank Compartment 1
4 1054W408 Guard, Belt 1
5 1054W476 Cap, Fuel 1
) 1054W482 Sensor Mount Weldment 1
7 718201-2 Top Bracket 2
8 151226 Reducer, MP x FP 0806 1
9 251336 Elbow, MP x FPX 0608 1
10 752241 3/8 Hose, MP0O8 x MP0O8 x 24" 1
11 262801 Rubber Grommet 7/16 x 1/8 1
12 162815 Vinyl coated J-clip 1/2" 1
13 162816 Deutsch Mounting Clip 1
14 162818 Rubber Grommet 3/4 x3/16 1
15 771310 Hex Bolt 3/8NC x 1 1
16 172231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 2
17 172914 Acorn Nut, 5/16NC 2
18 772921 Wing Nut 1/4NF 2
19 776111 Flange Bolt 1/4NC x 3/4 4
20 176134 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 9
21 176221 Carriage Bolt 5/16NC x 3/4 2
22 176711 Self-tapping Screw #10 8
23 792108 Safety Cable, 1/8 x &' 1
24 792406 Bungee Strap 3/4x 15" 1
25 293102 12G Marine Fuel Tank 1
26 793202 J-Hook 1/4x7 2
27 793205 Car Battery 1
28 193207 Hold-Down Strap, 1 x 8-1/2 1
29 296503 Manual Tube 3-1/2 Short 1

Page 10



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60 RUNNING GEAR PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1054W406 Wire Protector Weldment 1

261102 Oval Light 2-1/4 x 6-1/4, Red 2
3 261103 Oval Grommet 2-1/2 x 6.76 2
4 261201 Round Marker Lamp 2" Red 2
5 161202 Round Grommet 2" Lamp 4
6 261205 Round Marker Lamp 2" Amber 2
7 761301 License Lamp 1
8 271130 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 3 2
9 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 8
10 271535 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 3-1/2 1
11 772111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 2
12 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 9
13 291115 #9 Torflex 2000# Axle with Hubs 1
14 291303 20.5x8-10 LRB USA Trail Solid 2

Page 11



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60R FEED CONTROL PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q1Y
1 1015A501 Metallic Head Limit Switch 2
2 1015L607 Detent Bar 1
3 1015M536 Bolt, Indicator Head 1
4 1015M537 Bushing, Bearing 2
5 10155538 U-bolt, Bearing Adapter 2
6 1015W501 Hopper, Roller Feed 1
7 1015W515 Guard 1
8 1015W516 Handle, Feed Regulating 1
9 1015W517 Bearing Adapter 1
10 721203 Ball Bearing 6202 RS 1
11 732403 Spring 1 x0.115x 2-1/2 1
12 762811 Straight Fitting 1/2" Wire 2
13 771315 Hex Bolt, 3/8NC x 1-1/2 1
14 771517 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 1-3/4 1
15 272170 Hex Lock Nut 3/4NC 2
16 172221 Hex Lock Nut 5/16NC 4
17 772231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 1
18 272240 Hex Lock Nut, 7/16NC 1
19 772251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 1
20 172752 Machine Nut, #10NF 8
21 776134 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 4
22 778311 Machine Screw, #10NF x 1-3/4 8

Page 12



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60R ROLLER HOOD PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1015L634 Bridge Guard 1
2 1015W501 Hopper, Roller Feed 1
3 1015W507 Weldment, Top Roller Hood 1
4 1015W510 Weldment, Hood Pivot Arm 1
5 1015WS510H Weldment, Hood Arm 1
3 20541412 Clamp, Two Hose 2
7 734203 Gas Spring, 10mm x 8.44 Stroke 2
8 734204 Ball Stud 13mm x 5/16 4
9 762811 Straight Fitting 1/2" Wire 1
10 166107 Limit Switch 1
11 771510 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1 3
12 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 3
13 771560 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 6 2
14 172221 Hex Lock Nut 5/16NC 2
15 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 6
16 772914 Acorn Nut, 5/16NC 4
17 176251 Carriage Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/2 6
18 178307 Machine Screw #10NF x 1-1/2 4
19 792114 Safety Cable x 12" 1




CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR6OR UPPER ROLLER (LH) PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1015L618 Capture Washer 1
2 1015W502 Arm, Upper Roller 1
3 1015W510 Weldment, Hood Pivot Arm 1
4 1015W513 Roller, Upper Feed 1
5 1015W520 Bridge Weldment 1
6 725204 4-Bolt Bearing 1-1/2" Bore 1
7 729202 Grease Zerk 1/4NF 2
8 231501 Spring 2 x 7 Heavy 1
9 146594 Blind Chipper Key 1/4x 1-1/4 1
10 151386 Elbow 45 MORB x FPX 1008 2
11 152239 3/8 Hose, MP08 x MPO8 x 48" 1
12 754102 M&S Hydraulic Motor 1
13 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 1
14 771517 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 1-3/4 2
15 172221 Hex Lock Nut 5/16NC 2
16 272251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 6
17 174121 Set Screw 5/16NC 2
18 176255 Carriage Bolf, 1/2NC x 2 4
19 176522 Eye Bolt 5/16NC x 2 1

Page 14



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60R UPPER ROLLER PARTS (RH)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1015L618 Capture Washer 1
2 1015W508 Roller Arm, RH 1
3 1015W510H Weldment, Hood Arm 1
4 1015W513 Roller, Upper Feed 1
5 1015W520 Bridge Weldment 1
6 725204 4-Bolt Bearing 1-1/2" Bore 1
7 129202 Grease Zerk 1/4NF 2
8 231501 Spring 2 x 7 Heavy 1
9 771512 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/4 1
10 172221 Hex Lock Nut 5/16NC 2
11 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 4
12 274121 Set Screw 5/16NC 2
13 176255 Carriage Bolt, 1/2NC x 2 4
14 176522 Eye Bolt 5/16NC x 2 1

Page 15



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60R LOWER FEED ROLL PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY
1 1015W501 Hopper, Roller Feed 1
2 1015WST1 Roller, Lower Feed 1
3 724101 P208 Pillow Block 1-1/2 2
4 729310 Grease Whip 9" with Elbow Fittings 2
5* 146594* Blind Chipper Key 1/4x 1-1/4 1
b 151384 #100RB x_1/2FNPT 90 Elbow 2
7 754102 M&S Hydraulic Motor 1
8 271520 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 2 2
9 771620 Hex Bolt, 5/8NC x 2 4
10 172251 Hex Lock Nut 1/2NC 2
11 172261 Hex Lock Nut 5/8NC 4

Page 16



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR6OR FEED TABLE AND SAFETY BAR PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1015L559 Brace, Table Capture 2
2 10151581 Guard, Panic Spring 1
3 1015L584 Lever, Panic Reset 1
4 1015W506 Table, Fold-Down 1
5 1015W509 Panic Bar 1
6 1015W512 Weldment, Panic Bar Trap 1
7 718202 Latch, Finger Pull 1
8 231201 Spring 1/2 x 1-1/2 x .048 1
9 731305 Spring 5/8 x 3" Medium 1
10 162811 Straight Fitting 1/2" Wire 1
11 162819 Rubberized Wire Clamp, 1/2" 1
12 166107 Limit Switch 1
13 771515 Hex Bolt 1/2NC x 1-1/2 1
14 772111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 2
15 772170 Hex Lock Nut 3/4NC 1
16 772911 Acorn Nut, 3/8NC 8
17 773111 Flat Washer, 1/4 2
18 176134 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 2
19 776233 Carriage Bolt 3/8NC x 3/4 8
20 176522 Eye Bolt 5/16NC x 2 1
21 176711 Self-tapping Screw #10 1
22 778301 Machine Screw 1/4NC x 3/4 1
23 278302 Machine Screw # 10NF x 3/8 4
24 178307 Machine Screw #10NF x 1-1/2 4

Page 17




CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60 ELECTRIC HYDRAULIC PARTS BREAKDOWN

SEE WIRING SCHEMATIC FOR DETAILED
WIRE CONNECTIONS.

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 751187 Straight, HB x MP 1616 1 . i
2 751188 Straight, HB x MP 1612 1 Note: Seal Kit for #2531 13
3 751221 Reducer FP x MP 1208 1 gear pump Is:
4 251331 Elbow 90 MP x FPX 0808 1 SK PL20-S/D-49
5 751375 Straight, MORB x FPX 1012 1
6 751383 Elbow 90 ORB x FPX 0808 3
7 151641 #60ORB x #6JIC 2
8 151781 Straight, MORB x FORB 1008 1
9 152242 3/8 Hose, #6FJIC 90 x MPO8 x 88" 1
10 152243 3/8 Hose, #6FJIC 90 x MPO8 x 36" 1
11 752302 1/2 Hose, 1/2NPT x 1/2NPT x 12" 1
12 752309 1/2 Hose, 1/2MPx1/2MPx 70" 1
13 152416 1" Tank Truck Hose x 66" 1
14 753113 Gear Pump, PLP20.4S 1
15 156505 IntelliFEED Manifold 1
16 161304 Indicator Light, 10mm Green 1
17 761305 Indicator Light, 10mm Red 1
18 162212 Junction Box, 5x5x2-1/4 1
19 162811 Straight Fitting 1/2" Wire 8
20 166204 Control, IntelliFEED 1
21 771230 Hex Bolt 5/16NC x 3 2
22 773120 Washer, 5/16 2
23 176134 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 4
24 778305 Machine Screw, #10NC x 3/4 4
25 279401 Hose Clamp, #16 2

Page 18



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

|0JJU0D MO|4

abuel — 10 |euonodoid

SHUM -UM
pay -py
uaalig -9
¥oe|g -3g
onig -9
pusbaT Inojoy

punoi
YOUMS pas4 Yoms paa4 sulbug o]

pJemio asianay —

g

plousjos
lspeig o \r\
I

Josuag OUEIS Pyt
paadg _| o
I I
10}08UU0D _ _
yosinaQ _ |
UM g _
I s8 I
_ -
L S — |
W m. - r M8I0g pud }sod _
@ . _ I 0y Joj08UU0D Bury |
[%2]
o g [ _ _ 111 01
Q | y pUNCID-UM
W _ ' um
19 | _ !
0 _ PY g
_ ! oo
| _ ! Ie)e)S seaig-Ng
jun |ojuo0) A » | _ (e)
. 4 ’ ™ |
| ——
I
_ youms
_ POOH Jajj0Y
7
I
_ _
Um
;ﬂ_s | L
I _
| o
!
L _ youms
| pooH Jojoy
- |, INVHOVIA ONIHIM TVI1410313 094D +SO0T

s)ybI Jojeolpul

Page 19



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

Page 20

CR60 PUMP MOUNT
PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY
1 1054L570 Adapter Weldment Plate 1
2 1054L571 Pump Guard 1
3 1054M412 Stub Shaft, Kohler Front 1
4 1054W490 Engine Adjustment Plate 1
5 1054W491 Pump Mount Weldment 1
6 214152 Roll Pin, 3/16 x 3/4 4
7 714301 Roll Pin, T0mm x 22mm 2
8 746417 L100 Spider 1
9 746424 Shaft Coupler, LT10O0 x 3/4" 1
10 746427 Shaft Coupler, L100 x 1-3/8" 1
11 746523 Key, 3/16 x3/16 x 1-1/2 1
12 746543 Key 5/16 x5/16 x 1-1/2 1
13 753113 Gear Pump, PLP20.4S 1
14 771412 Hex Bolt 7/16NC x 1-1/4 2
15 772231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 8
16 772240 Hex Lock Nut, 7/16NC 2
17 773131 Washer, 3/8 8
18 774121 Set Screw 5/16NC 4
19 776111 Flange Bolt 1/4NC x 3/4 4
20 176232 Carriage Bolt 3/8NC x 1-1/4 8
21 277154 Hex Bolt, M8x1.25x50mm 4

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60 TOOLBOX LID PARTS
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 1054W474 Weldment, Toolbox Lid 1
2 1054W475 Base, Toolbox Lid 1
3 711301 Clevis Pin 3/16 x 1-3/8 2
4 712301 Cotter Pin 3/32 X 3/4 2
5 718201-3 Hood Latch Strap 2
6 172914 Acorn Nut, 5/16NC 2
7 176221 Carriage Bolt 5/16NC x 3/4 2

Page 21



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

1081A200 HYDRAULIC OIL TANK PARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1081W201 Weldment, Hydraulic Tank 1
2 255201 Tank Mounted Return Filter 1
3 255401 Breather Filler Cap 1
4 255901 Site Glass 1NPT 1
5 751192 Socket Plug 1/2NPT 1
6 771107 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 3/4 2
7 278303 Machine Screw #10NF x 1/2 [

(O--L&

Page 22



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

(NOILdO)
4dIS 1431 Iyivag
IIRERE
HIMHYN 3AIS w NENIVELS
a3y NECTNg
0 a
19
NYNL o
e (T J—pu \y
dols
19
19 -
S @ JAVYEL OL
(< E_S NOWWOO (Jousyu] woi)
dAVT | 1Y ONNOYO QN3 ¥ITIVAL
3SNIOIN L ————— —o5uMe-
L U PY—
M\ N7, —Id
a
_ V2 A8 ¥31dN0D
, 1SVd aN3Lx3
2 THIM-L
19
NYNL
ig
M%Fw g _ ) 19 JLIHM - UM
9 MOv1g - g
MOTTIA - 1A
@ @ a3y - py
NITYO — 19
HIMUVYI 3AIS HIMHVYN 3aIS NMONE — .8
a3y yIGNY ~
(NOILdO) m:ﬂmx (3]
Iivyd
O IRERE
30IS LHOM ONIYIM uid-Z 094D
]

Page 23



CR60 Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

A DANGER A DANCER

ROTATING
CUTTING BLADES \ \
Woen hands and feat ot of THROWN OBJECT HAZARD

R pe——— Toprevent srious njuryor deat rom
thrown ot
Wikl maching i3 opanating t MISSING GUARD HAZARD
+ Turn machine off, stop and disable engine,
vkl werious. personal injry. y set park brake, remove ignition key and

placelo your pocket anf wal o i mov.

« Close and secure all guards and shields s to stop before servicing, adjust-
before operating. ing.vepalfing of Unpuging.

" + Do not direct discharge duct towards

+ Do not operate without guards and peope, animais o praperty. Abays wear
‘appropriate safety gear. Keep han

29401 3 . :?.:::::l::;:neopem..,‘

Shop angine, removs spark play
wire and 3bow maching 1o come

ROTATING PART HAZARD
KEEP AWAY

To prevent serious

injury or death from

rol::ng panhsl: . a cisat - HIGH PRESSURE FLUID HAZARD
* Turn machine off, stop and disable .
engine, remove gnition key and place § T provant sarigus infury or death from

ket, set
wait for all moving parts to stop be- h Hnonmswomwlm batore
fore adjusting, servicing, maintaining, iy - —_— repaiTing oF scpust
repairing or unplugging. - - \ * Wear peoper hand nnd eye proteciion

* Close and secure guard before operat- - L 3 4 whan esarching for leaks. Use wood
e 1 ’ of carcbourd Waesd of hand.
- Keep hands, feet, h: * Keep all components in good repai.

794012 s = 294005

WALLENSTEIN,
—_——

WALLENSTEIN
| 794015 |

DANGER

THROWN OBJECT HAZARD
Toproventseious njury o dath from
FiRE HATARD: thrown objecs
RO SUORING *Tu machin oftstop and disble e,
sat park
15 b i s o Hiace  your pockel and wat for sl mov-
ko ing parts to stop before servicing, adjust-
ing. repairing of unplugging.
T il i whe eelamiyy + Do not direct discharge duct towards.
+ By i, Ry e b st ple, animals or property. Always wear
e D L appropriate safety gear. Keep hands and
- Bk g e e bk feet out of discharge opening:
wra _ Keep others away.

ROTATING \
CUTTING BLADES \
Koen hands and foot out of

it el cischarire openiegs

Wikl maching IS ogssrting to

vl werious personsl injury.

SHop mnging, rEmove Wk plug
wirs and alaw maching 1 coma

15  complete e belors
Sisaring cbatrustions or making

WALLENSTEIN
|_Z94015 |

A CAUTION

~ Read and understand operator's manual before
starting. Review saf my instructions annually.

*Turn machine off,stop and disable engine,re-

efore adusting. g malnioring, repating o unplug-

B or eippmg. Gpersie only on ovet crooma.
~Close and secure rotor cover before operating.

uamng ‘and operating
*Koep hydrauic lnes and ftings ght, in good conditon and
et

*Keep hends eet, hlr and lating oway from movingparts.
Never wear loose clothing around machin

+Keep driveline universal joint angles. Nuul o smallas pos-
sible.
~Do not point discharge at people, animals or buildings. Rotor
can expel wood chips fast enough to cause injury.
 animals

working area.

phyxiation from engine exhaust.
~Use care when feeding material into chipper. Do not send
etal, bottles, cans, rocks, glass or other foreign material
intowood chipper. f reiah materia snters chippor siop the
achine, ! ine off and place ignition key in your pocket

ROTATING

CUTTING BLADES \ \
Koen hands and foot out of

it el cischarire openiegs

HIGH PRESSURE FLUID HAZARD

and/or unplugging. Inspect machine for damaged or Ioose
e Ta prevert serious infury of death from

‘before returning to work.

iy e BPE. (Pursonn FrtacieE-pmat)sch 35 prossure flakd: e ——
sl Go3gie and heavy loves Whenever operaing ma- Rakow prsairs on ystam ot e penin
- Teparing or acpusting. SHop angine, remove spark phay
operation. prereina + War proper hand and sye protection s i e v s
Esarching for loake. Ues wood

15 8 complets ston belors
clearing obstructions or making

whaa
4 oA NabeRd of A,
* Keep all components in good repain.

Z94005 |

~Do ol
sal




CR60 Chipper Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

A
=

294120

WALLENSTEIN
CR60>
| 794141 |

294119

-

CRG0X
[ Zo4141 _

WALLEN STEIN

-4

294117

/2
-4

294167

Page 25



(WALLENSTEIN

WALLENSTEIN Products Manufactured by:

EMB MFG Inc.
4144 Boomer Line

St. Clements, Ontario
Canada NOB 2M0
Phone: 1-877-695-9283
Fax: 519-699-4146
www.embmfg.com



	Tongue and Hitch
	Lockable Cowl
	Hub
	Discharge Hood
	Blower Assembly
	Drivetrain
	Gas, Guards and Battery
	Running Gear
	Feed Control
	Roller Hood
	Upper Roller - LH Side
	Upper Roller - RH Side
	Lower Feed Roll
	Feed Table and Safety Bar
	Electrical Hydraulic
	Electrical Wiring Schematic
	Pump Mount
	Toolbox Lid
	Hydraulic Oil Tank
	Trailer Lights Wiring
	3 Panel Label Layout
	2 Panel Label Layout

